Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity .....   $21,584,242   $3,673,155   $   88,350   $  3,098
$25,348,845
   ===========   ==========   ==========   ========
===========
</TABLE>

   See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   F - 2

   HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED
   Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Income
   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 1997 (Unaudited)
   (In Thousands, except per share)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   First   The
   Huntington   Michigan   Bank of
   Bancshares   Bank   Winter   Pro forma   Pro Forma

   Incorporated  Corporation   Park   Adjustments   (F)
   ------------  -----------  ---------   -----------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income
   Loans ..... $ 673,139   $ 122,170   $   2,762   $798,071
   Securities .....   156,326   23,436   593   180,355
   Other .....   4,871   537   138   $(405)(E)(i)   5,141
   ---------   ---------   ---------   -----   --------
   Total interest income .....   834,336   146,143   3,493   (405)   983,567
   ---------   ---------   ---------   -----   --------

Interest expense
   Deposits .....   246,630   64,242   1,535   312,407
   Short-term borrowings .....   94,715   5,484   100,199
   Long-term debt .....   56,295   1,017   57,312
   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------
   Total interest expense .....   397,640   70,743   1,535   469,918
   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------

   Net interest income .....   436,696   75,400   1,958   (405)   513,649

Provision for loan losses .....   45,274   7,937   40   53,251

   ---------   ---------   ---------   -----   --------
   Net interest income after
   provision for loan losses..   391,422   67,463   1,918   (405)   460,398
   ---------   ---------   ---------   -----   --------

Total non-interest income .....   135,351   21,676   465   157,492

Total non-interest expense .....   311,441   58,606   1,979   177(E)(ii)   372,203
   ---------   ---------   ---------   -----   --------

   Income before income taxes ...   215,332   30,533   404   (582)   245,687

Provision for income taxes .....   76,336   8,747   160   (142)(E)(iii)   85,101
   ---------   ---------   ---------   -----   --------

   Net income ..... $ 138,996   $  21,786   $   244   $(440)   $160,586
   =========   =========   =========   =====   ========

Net income per Common Share (1) ..... $   0.88   $   0.77   $   0.50   $   0.84

Average Common Shares Outstanding (1) ....   158,180   28,270   487   190,832
</TABLE>

(1) Adjusted for stock splits and stock dividends, as applicable.

   See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   F - 3
   HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED
   Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Income
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1996 (Unaudited)
   (In Thousands, except per share)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   First   The
   Huntington   Michigan   Bank of
   Bancshares   Bank   Winter   Pro forma   Pro Forma
   Incorporated  Corporation   Park   Adjustments   (F)
   ------------  -----------   --------   -----------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income
   Loans ..... $1,193,896   $221,856   $5,930   $1,421,682
   Securities .....   304,794   45,143   735   350,672
   Other .....   11,774   2,472   179   $  (810)(E)(i)   13,615
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------
   Total interest income .....  1,510,464   269,471   6,844   (810)   1,785,969
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------

Interest expense
   Deposits .....   459,514   121,172   2,805   583,491
   Short-term borrowings .....   178,721   6,911   16   185,648
   Long-term debt .....   113,405   1,008   114,413
   ----------   --------   ------   ----------
   Total interest expense .....   751,640   129,091   2,821   883,552
   ----------   --------   ------   ----------

   Net interest income .....   758,824   140,380   4,023   (810)   902,417

Provision for loan losses .....   65,050   11,321   280   76,651

   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------
   Net interest income after
   provision for loan losses..   693,774   129,059   3,743   (810)   825,766
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------

Total non-interest income .....   272,993   37,737   2,454   313,184

Total non-interest expense .....   567,946   108,349   4,991   354 (E)(ii)   681,640
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------

   Income before income taxes ...   398,821   58,447   1,206   (1,164)   457,310

Provision for income taxes .....   136,720   16,279   421   (284)(E)(iii)   153,136
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------

   Net income ..... $  262,101   $ 42,168   $  785   $  (880)   $  304,174
   ==========   ========   ======   =======   ==========

Net income per Common Share (1) ..... $   1.63   $   1.50   $ 1.66   $   1.58

Average Common Shares Outstanding (1) ....   160,553   28,118   474   193,029
</TABLE>

(1) Adjusted for stock splits and stock dividends, as applicable.

   See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   F - 4

   HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED
   Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Income
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1995 (Unaudited)
   (In Thousands, except per share)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   First   The
   Huntington   Michigan   Bank of
   Bancshares   Bank   Winter   Pro forma   Pro Forma
   Incorporated   Corporation   Park   Adjustments   (F)
   ------------   -----------   -------   -----------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income
   Loans ..... $1,156,446   $202,395   $4,581   $1,363,422
   Securities .....   289,732   43,200   782   333,714
   Other .....   15,718   3,002   214   $  (810)(E)(i)   18,124
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------
   Total interest income .....  1,461,896   248,597   5,577   (810)   1,715,260
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------

Interest expense
   Deposits .....   425,631   113,037   2,167   540,835
   Short-term borrowings .....   212,110   5,793   5   217,908
   Long-term debt .....   99,592   697   100,289
   ----------   --------   ------   ----------
   Total interest expense .....   737,333   119,527   2,172   859,032
   ----------   --------   ------   ----------

   Net interest income .....   724,563   129,070   3,405   (810)   856,228

Provision for loan losses .....   28,721   7,991   253   36,965
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------
   Net interest income after
   provision for loan losses..   695,842   121,079   3,152   (810)   819,263
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------

Total non-interest income .....   243,009   31,141   670   274,820

Total non-interest expense .....   560,403   101,584   3,279   354 (E)(ii)   665,620
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------

   Income before income taxes ...   378,448   50,636   543   (1,164)   428,463

Provision for income taxes .....   133,959   13,324   208   (284)(E)(iii)   147,207
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------

   Net income ..... $  244,489   $ 37,312   $  335   $  (880)   $  281,256
   ==========   ========   ======   =======   ==========

Net income per Common Share (1) ..... $   1.47   $   1.33   $ 0.71   $   1.41

Average Common Shares Outstanding (1) ....   166,524   27,985   471   198,847
</TABLE>

(1) Adjusted for stock splits and stock dividends, as applicable.

   See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   F - 5

   HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED
   Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Income
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1994 (Unaudited)
   (In Thousands, except per share)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   First   The
   Huntington   Michigan   Bank of
   Bancshares   Bank   Winter   Pro forma   Pro Forma
   Incorporated   Corporation   Park   Adjustments   (F)
   ------------   -----------   -------   -----------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income
   Loans.....   $  975,604   $156,755   $3,190   $1,135,549
   Securities .....   212,257   42,435   640   255,332
   Other .....   31,860   1,051   98   $  (810)(E)(i)   32,199
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------
   Total interest income .....   1,219,721   200,241   3,928   (810)   1,423,080
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------

Interest expense
   Deposits .....   294,780   77,957   1,270   374,007
   Short-term borrowings .....   106,646   4,395   1   111,042
   Long-term debt .....   62,245   857   63,102
   ----------   --------   ------   ----------
   Total interest expense .....   463,671   83,209   1,271   548,151
   ----------   --------   ------   ----------

   Net interest income .....   756,050   117,032   2,657   (810)   874,929

Provision for loan losses .....   15,284   6,670   204   22,158
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------
   Net interest income after
   provision for loan losses ...   740,766   110,362   2,453   (810)   852,771
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------

Total non-interest income .....   213,865   29,462   432   243,759

Total non-interest expense .....   588,157   95,321   2,191   354 (E)(ii)   686,023
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------

   Income before income taxes .....   366,474   44,503   694   (1,164)   410,507

Provision for income taxes .....   123,881   10,776   240   (284)(E)(iii)   134,613
   ----------   --------   ------   -------   ----------

   Net income .....   $  242,593   $ 33,727   $  454   $  (880)   $  275,894
   ==========   ========   ======   =======   ==========

Net income per Common Share (1) .....   $   1.47   $   1.21   $ 0.96   $   1.40

Average Common Shares Outstanding (1) .....   164,814   27,975   471   197,125
</TABLE>

(1) Adjusted for stock splits and stock dividends, as applicable.

   See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

   F - 6

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS